

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2789 OF 2017**

Tridoss Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

... **Petitioners**

Versus

Union of India and Ors.

... **Respondents**

Mr. Vishal Maheshwari i/b V.M. Legal for Petitioners

Mr. A.M. Sethna a/w D.P. Singh for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. A.L. Patki-AGP, for Respondent No. 2 and 3-State.

CORAM : RANJIT MORE &

SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.

DATE : JUNE 06, 2018

P.C :-

At the request of Mr. Patki, learned Counsel for Respondent No. 2. Stand over to 20th June, 2018. Meanwhile, Respondent No. 1 is at liberty to file reply before returnable date. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

[SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]