

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2789 OF 2017

Tridoss Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. And AnrPetitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 2 OrsRespondent

Mr.Vishal Maheshwari a/w. Sheetal Sampat i/by M/s.VM Legal
for Petitioners.

Mr.A.K.Patki - AGP for the State.

Mr.Advait M.Sethna a/w.Dhirendra Pratap Singh for Resp. No.
1.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 11th July, 2018

P.C. :

Stand over to 25/07/2018.

(ASSOCIATE)