

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2789 OF 2017

Tridoss Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. And Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
Union Of India and Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Vishal Maheshwari a/w Kamini Pansare i/b VM Legal, for
Petitioners.

Ms. Vishal Thadhani, Addl. GP, for the Respondent/State.

Dr. G. R. Sharma, with D.P. Singh, for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE: 9th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the
petitioner does not intend to file a rejoinder affidavit.

2. List the petition for further consideration/hearing on 4th March,
2026 at 4 p.m.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)