

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2789 OF 2017

Tridoss Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate with Ms. Surathi Agrawal
with Mr. Vishal Maheshwari and Ms. Kamini Pansare i/by VM
Legal for Petitioners.

Mr. A.S. Khandeparkar, Senior Advocate with Mr D.P. Singh
and Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh for Respondent No. 1

Mr. Vishal Tadhani, Add.G.P. with Ms. Gaurangi Patil, AGP for
Respondent No. 2, 3.

(Bottom of Supplementary Board)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 4th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)